State of West Virginia PURCHASE ORDER NO. "
Department of Administration PurChase Order i :

Purchasing Division WVARFO4 1
2019 Washingtion Street East

Post Office Box 50130 A BEANKET REEEASE: H CORRECT PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER

Charleston, WV 25305-0130 . MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES,

00 INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS.

QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS PUR-

CHASE ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED
TO THE BUYER AS NOTED BELOW.

ALL STATE AGENCIES

AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS SHANGE GRDER:. -]
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED 11
BY ORDER SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR
TERMS AND CONDITIONS

AGENCY COPY

ALL STATE AGENCIES

AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARICOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

*708052549 304-766-4894
WV ASSOC OF REHAB FACILITIES
PO BOX 745

INSTITUTE WV 25112

SEEINMSSN i

DATEPRINTED. . fo TERMBOESALE. T

10/03/2006 | NET 30 550633886
= LSHIPVIA® G Rk ey - e e EREIGHT JERMS 500 : “--AC_QOUNT"NUMBEH'?
EST WAY _PREPAID | VAR-VAR

TQUANTITY - | Ut
10 DEL!_V&_HY_DATE__.

CHANGE ORDER|#11

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER |1, 2006, THE FEE FOR WVARF
ADMINISTERING THE |[PROGRAM IS RAISED FROM 3.75%
TO 4.1% PER|THR ATTACHED.

WV STATE PURC
CSDMJN{STRE%F N EN?#'SKW
RTIFIED ENCUMBERED

Fh kKRR kAN kXA F I A HENG ADDITIONAL CHANGES*®kkkkkkdkhkrihrkf*
0CT 52004

Aevety Trez,

& grnee

PREVIOUS! PO TOTAL== OPEN! END
PO NET CHANGE {(+)=
IF APPROVAL AS TO FORM IS REQUIRED BY ATFTORNEY GENERAL, CHECK HERE iﬂ' A J ¢ 720 3 ’a OPEN END
APPROVED' AS TO FORM"éY

ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL



10.

11.

i2.

13,

14.

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS
PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT

ACCEPTANCE: Seller shall be bound by this order and its terms and conditions upon receipt of
acceptance of this order.

APPLICABLE LAW: The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Ruies of the
Purchasing Division shall govern ali rights and duties under the Confract, including withoutlimitationthe
validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.

NON-FUNDING: Allservices performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts
are to be continued for the terms of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being
appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not
appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract
becomes void and of no effect after June 30.

COMPLIANCE: Sellershall comply with all Federal, State andlocallaws, regulations and ordinances
including, but not limited to, the prevailing wage rates of the WV Division of Labor.

MODIFICATIONS: This writing is the parties final expression of infent. No modification of this order
shall be binding unless agreed fo in writing by the Buyer.

ASSIGNMENT: Neitherthis Order nor any monies due, or to become due hereunder may be assigned
by the Sellerwithout the Buyer's consent.

WARRANTY: The Seller expressly warrants thatthe goods and/or services covered by this Order wili:
[a] conform to the specifications, drawings, samples or other description furnished or specified by the
Buyer; [b] be merchantable and fit for the purpose intended; and/or [¢] be free from defectin material
and workmanship.

CANCELLATION: The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30
days written notice to the Seller.

SHIPPING, BILLING & PRICES: Prices are those stated in this order. No price increase will be
accepted without written authority from the Buyer. All goods or services shall be shipped on or before
the date specified in this Order.

LATE PAYMENTS: Payments may only be made after the delivery ofgoods orservices. Interestmay
be paid on late payments in accordance with the West Virginia Code.

TAXES: The State of West Virginia is exempt from Federal and State taxes and will not pay or

reimburse such taxes.

RENEWAL: Anyreference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only
upon mutual written agreement of the parties.

BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptey protection, this Contract is
automatically nuli and void, and is terminated without further order.

HiPAL BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUR: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA
Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online atthe
Purchasing Division's web site (hitp:/lmww.state wv.us/admin/purchasefvre/hipaa.hitm)is hereby
made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entify (45
CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

Rev. 10M8/64



West Virginia Association of Rehabilitation Facilities

‘=
[— 4
s 8
o
g

e
25 4
September 29, 2006 D % ~
2z E
Mr. David Tincher, Director =
Department of Administration ) g
Purchasing Division '

2019 Washington Sireet, East
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Dear Mr. Tincher:

The Governor’s Committee for the Purchase of Commodities and Services from the Handicapped
voted at their July 20, 2006 meeting to approve the reinstatement of the State Use Program fee
paid to WVARF for administering program from 3.75% to 4.1% as recommended by the
Department of Administration. This change was to be effective July 1, 2006.

Subsequent conversations resulted in a decision to delay the implementation of the reinstatement
of WVARF’s fee to October 1 to coincide with the execution of WVARFOQ7. As of yet, the fee

has not been changed and it has become apparent that WVARFO7 will not be ready for
completion by October 1.

I respectfully ask that you take whatever measures necessary to put into place WVARFE’s

approved fee change to 4.1% effective October 1, 2006 by means of a change order or other
appropriate method.

Please provide me with confirmation of this change order.

Thank you.

Sigcerely, _

Glenn . McEndree
- Executive Director

Ce: Secretary Ferguson
Penney Hall
Tim Morris




PO BOX 745

INSTITUTE WV

WV ASSOC OF REHAB FACILITIES

25112

BY ORDER

o State of West Vlfglnla " PURCHASE ORDER NO. -
% Department of Administration Pu;'Chase Order WUARFO4
§ Purchasing Division
§ 2012 Washington Sireet East
Post Office Box 50130 o BIANKET BELEASE ] CORRECT PURGHASE ORDER NUMBER
Charleston, WY 25308-0130 00 | ESelh i SE
QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS PUR-
GCHASE ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED
TC THE BUYER AS NOTED BELCW.
ALL STATE AGENCIES N—— __
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS CHANGE ORDER.
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED 11
BY ORDER SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR
TERMS AND CONDITIONS
*709052549 304-766-4894

ALL STATE AGENCIES
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIQUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

G DATEPRINTED

SFEINISSN

SREIND

| 550633886

FREIGHT/ TERMS.

. ACCOUNTNOMBER =

LINE| CATNO

0004 485-74

ITEM NUMBER

RECEIPT TICKET

UNIVERSAL Sl

SIGNATURE

2RE@AZD_

FOR PURCHASE CORDER:

DESCRIPTION

PILL KIT (AP200)

DATE

LVAR-VAR

WVARFO4

QTY DATE

IF APPROVAL AS TO FORM IS REQUIRED BY ATTORNEY GENERAL, CHECK HERE D

APPROVED AS TO FORM BY
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE



